506346559 11/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6393313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIO APPELLO	10/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD.		
Street Address:	FARADAY ROAD, DORCAN		
Internal Address:	WILTSHIRE		
City:	SWINDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	stal Code: SN3 5HH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17087200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER

Address Line 1: 2 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21334-3124	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SALVATORE ANASTASI	
SIGNATURE: /Salvatore Anastasi/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration1#page1.tif

PATENT 506346559 REEL: 054322 FRAME: 0917

Attorney Docket No.: 21334-3124

TE-00092 US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a belov	v named and signing invento	r, I hereby declare that:	
this declaration is	directed to inventions and in	provements disclosed in:	
000000	application, or s application or PCT interna	tional application number1	filed on,
entitled Bistable A	utomatic Cable Wrap, Kit A	nd Assembly For Wrapping, Mar	rking or Patching ("the APPLICATION")
The above-identific	ed application was made or a	authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an o	riginal joint inventor of a claimed	invention in the application.
I hereby acknowle	dge that any willful false sta	ement made in this declaration is	punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
by fine or imprisor	iment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
APPLICATION to Tyes virtue of th	o Electronics UK Ltd. ("A	SSIGNEE"), a corporation orgai im, having its principal place of t	gned or have obligations to assign the nized and existing under and by ousiness at Faraday Road, Dorcan,
over unto the said APPLICATION, the continuations-in-particle of Aurights under the International authorize and requirements.	ASSIGNEE, its successors the inventions and improvement, or renewals thereof, all L merica, its territories and por ternational Convention, and a test the United States Patent	s and assigns, my full and entire a ents disclosed in the APPLICATI etters Patent to be granted and issues assessions, but also for, to and in all all reissues, re-examinations, rene	sued therefor, not only for, to and in the II other countries, including all priority swals or extensions thereof, and I hereby or patent office(s) to issue said Letters
Legal N	lame	Signature	Date
Mario Appel	lo A	1. Australia	724 OCT 2020

ouig20wd.DXCX Rev. 09/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 054322 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 11/10/2020